THE CITY OF DAWSON

Box 308 Dawson City, YT Y0B 1G0 PH: 867-993-7400 FAX: 867-993-7434 www.cityofdawson.ca



NOTICE OF SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING #C22-18

This is to inform you a special meeting of City Council will be held as follows:

DATE OF MEETING:THURSDAY, August 18, 2022PLACE OF MEETING:COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY OFFICE

JOIN ZOOM MEETING:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86196182844?pwd=eGltbE5CND FWRVI2Q25SUmZwRnc2Zz09

- MEETING ID:
 861 9618 2844

 PASSCODE:
 385410
- TIME OF MEETING: 12:00 PM

PURPOSE OF MEETING:

1) 1st Canadian Rangers 75th Anniversary Proclamation

DATE MEETING REQUESTED: MEETING REQUESTED BY: <u>August 16, 2022</u> WILLIAM KENDRICK, MAYOR

Original signed by: Jonathan Howe, A/CAO August 18, 2022 Date

PROCLAMATION



75th Anniversary of the 1st Canadian Rangers August 22, 2022

Whereas	August 22, 2022, marks the 75th anniversary of the raising of Company No.1 of the Canadian Rangers in Dawson City ; and
Whereas	In their 75-year history, the Canadian Rangers have counted among their ranks honoured citizens of our town, have become recognized and respected icons of the Canadian North, and have distinguished themselves in Canada's military history, and;
Whereas	The Canadian Rangers have made significant and lasting contributions to the betterment of our town, the Yukon, the North, and Canada, and
Whereas	The Canadian Rangers in Dawson today form an important part of our community, performing a vital role and modeling the virtues of courage, discipline, patriotism, and service, now

Therefore I, William Kendrick, as Mayor of the City of Dawson, Yukon Territory, do hereby proclaim **August 22, 2022,** to be:

"the 75th anniversary of the raising of Company No.1 in Dawson and the establishment of the Canadian Rangers and hereby grant to the Dawson Canadian Ranger Patrol the ceremonial Freedom of the City of Dawson"

in the City of Dawson, Yukon Territory, and commit this observance to the people of Dawson City.

Mayor William Kendrick Dated this 18th day of August, 2022.